CHCI IB Examination Schedule – May 2017
Grade 11
	Subject
	Length of Exam
	Date
	Time
	Place

	Visual Art
	Varies
	March-April
	Individual appointments.
	C139

	Music 1
	2h
	Thursday May 11
	8:30-10:30 am
	Cafeteria

	Chemistry 1
Chemistry 2
Chemistry 3
	45m
1hr15m
1hr
	Thursday May 11
Thursday May 11
Friday May 12
	12:30-1:15 pm
1:45-3:00 pm
8:30-9:30 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria
Cafeteria

	ITGS 1
ITGS 2
	1hr30m
1hr15m
	Wednesday May 17
Thursday May 18
	12:30-2:00 pm
8:30-9:45 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria


All IB Visual Arts final assessments are completed in class.   
All IB Chemistry students will be absent from classes May 10, 11, 12 
All IB ITGS students will be absent from classes May 16, 17, 18
All IB Music students will be absent from classes May 10, 11
All EE and TOK classes will be cancelled May 10, 11, 12.  If you are writing ITGS or Music and are in FULL IB, let your EE/TOK teachers know you will be absent on the days of those exams.
Grade 12
	Subject
	Length of Exam
	Date
	Time
	Place

	Biology 1
Biology 2
Biology 3
	1h
2h15m
1h15m
	Monday May 1
Monday May 1
Tuesday May 2
	12:15-1:15 pm
1:30-3:45 pm
8:30-9:45 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria
Cafeteria

	English A: Lit 1
English A: Lit 2
	2h
2h
	Wed. May 3
Thurs. May 4
	12:15-2:15 pm
8:30-10:30 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria

	Mathematics 1
Math Studies 1
Mathematics 2
Math Studies 2
	1h30m
1h30m
1h30m
1h30m
	Thursday May 4
Thursday May 4
Friday May 5
Friday May 5
	[bookmark: _GoBack]12:30- 2:00 pm
12:30-2:00 pm
9:30-11:00 am
9:30-11:00 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria
Cafeteria
Cafeteria

	History 1
History 2
History 3
	1h
1h30m
2h30m
	Tuesday May 9
Tuesday May 9
Wed. May 10
	12:15-1:15 pm
1:30-3:00 pm
8:00-10:30 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria
Cafeteria

	Span Ab 1
Span Ab 2
	1h30m
1h
	Tuesday May 16
Wed. May 17
	12:30-2:00 pm
8:30-9:30 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria

	French B 1
French B 2
	1h30m
1h30m
	Thursday May 18
Friday May 19
	12:30-2:00 pm
8:30-10 am
	Cafeteria
Cafeteria


All Grade 12 IB Biology students will be absent from classes May 1, 2.
All Grade 12 IB English students will be absent from classes May 2, 3, 4.
All Grade 12 IB Math students will be absent from classes May 3, 4, 5 (PD DAY).
All Grade 12 IB History students will be absent from classes May 8, 9, 10. All IB 12 Classes are cancelled May 8.
All Grade 12 Full Diploma Students have Study/Tutorial Days May 11, 12, 15. All IB 12 Classes are cancelled May 11, 12, 15.
All Grade 12 IB Spanish students will be absent from classes May 15, 16, 17.
All Grade 12 IB French students will be absent from classes May 17, 18, 19. Classes resume for all IB 12s May 23.
